RESOLUTION

SEASONAL EMPLOYMENT OF SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL

WHEREAS, the City of Manitowoc annually hires seasonal workers to assist with seasonal recreational tasks and projects; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Manitowoc has adopted ordinance § 20.030 which requires a roll call vote of the Council to approve the hiring or promotion of employees related to elected officials, department heads or supervisory personnel; and

WHEREAS, the City of Manitowoc would like to offer seasonal positions to Olivia Minikel who is related to supervisory personnel covered by MMC § 20.030; and

WHEREAS, the Personnel Committee unanimously approved the seasonal hiring of

Olivia Minikel at the May 1, 2023 meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Manitowoc to approve the hiring of Olivia Minikel for seasonal employment in 2023.

INTRODUCED ______ ADOPTED _____

APPROVED

Justin M. Nickels, Mayor

This Resolution was drafted by Pam Wimmer, Human Resources Assistant

Fiscal Impact: No fiscal impact for approving of resolution to allow hiring of related employees. Fiscal impact will occur when employees provide services to the City and are compensated Funding Source: 2023 Seasonal Hiring Budgets Finance Director Approval: /SMA Approved as to form: /EGN